FUNCTION
GENERATOR
GUIDE
Tektronix AFG300 Series
Department of
Electrical & Computer
Engineering
Tektronix AFG300 Series Function Generator Guide v1.0   Portland State University

3. Enable the channel outputs.
7 – Examples
The Type codes are:
CB = Control Button, MB = Main Button, NB = Numeric Button, UB = Unit Button
In Examples #1 and #2, assume the currently selected channel is Channel 1 (both AFG310 & AFG320).
Example #1
Define a square waveform with the following properties:
     Frequency = 1 MHz, High = 5 V, Low = 0 V
The AFG300 series only supports amplitude and offset parameters, so conversions are needed:
V5.2
2
05
2
V505
=+=+=
=−=−=
LowHigh
Offset
LowHighAmplitude
Buttons to push Type
FUNC MB
 or  until SQUA appears on the LCD CB
ENTER CB
FREQ MB
1 NB
MHz/µs UB
AMPL MB
5 NB
Hz/s/V UB
OFFSET MB
2.5 NB
Hz/s/V UB
.
Tektronix AFG300 Series Function Generator Guide v1.0   Portland State University
 9
Example #2
Define a pulse waveform with the following properties:
     Pulse period = 2 ms, Pulse width = 0.1 ms, High = 2.5 V, Low = -2.5 V
The AFG300 series only supports frequency and duty parameters, so conversions are needed:
%5100
ms2
ms1.0
100
V0
2
)5.2(5.2
2
V5)5.2(5.2
kHz5.0
ms2
11
=⋅=⋅=
=−+=+=
=−−=−=
===
PeriodPulse
WidthPulse
Duty
LowHigh
Offset
LowHighAmplitude
Period
Frequency
Note:  The AFG300 series does not allow the user to specify edge transition times for pulses.
Buttons to push Type
FUNC MB
 or  until PULS appears on the LCD CB
ENTER CB
FREQ MB
0.5 NB
kHz/ms/mV UB
SHIFT  FUNC MB
5 NB